

PUNJAB ECONOMIC RESEARCH INSTITUTE (PERI)

www.peri.punjab.gov.pk

TENDER NOTICE

The Punjab Economic Research Institute is a statutory body attached with Planning and Development Board, Government of the Punjab, with a mandate to carry out socio-economic research on issues of provincial and national importance and to support planning and development work of Punjab Government. For the purchases of following equipments / machinery, sealed bids are invited by Punjab Economic Research Institute (PERI) from manufacturers, authorized distributors, dealers, and firms, registered with GST & NTN:

Bid Reference No.	Description/Package Name	Bid Opening Date & Time
PERI/PC-1/01/2016-17	LED Screen 55 Inch & Projector	27 th February, 2017 at 11:00 AM

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. All items will be purchased under PPRA Rules 2014 (as amended).
- 2. Tender advertisement is also available on www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk and www.peri.punjab.gov.pk
- 3. Detailed specifications, terms & conditions are available in the Bid Document which can be obtained immediately from the Office of Director, Punjab Economic Research Institute (PERI), 48-Civic Centre, Johar Town Lahore (Tel: 042-99233441) at the cost of Rs. 500/- each tender / package during working hours.
- 4. The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, accompanied by a bid security of 5% of the estimated price for tender (must be attached in Financial bid) in the form of CDR / Pay Order / Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque in favour of Director, Punjab Economic Research Institute (PERI) should reach at the above-mentioned address by 27th February, 2017 at 10:30 (a.m.), which will be opened on the same date at 11:00 (a.m.) in the presence of bidders.
- 5. Under Rule 35 of PPRA Rules the Procuring Agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. The Procuring Agency may, for reasons to be recorded in writing, restart bidding process from any prior stage if it is possible without violating any principle of procurement contained in rule for and shall immediately communicate the reasons to the bidders.

Director

PUNJAB ECONOMIC RESEARCH INSTITUTE

48-Civic Centre, Johar Town, Lahore. Tel: 042-99233441 E-mail: director@peri.punjab.gov.pk